1L1000A
CIMR-L
L1000A
High Performance Vector Control
• High starting torque (200%/0.3 Hz OLV, 200%/0 Hz CLV)
• Advanced auto-tuning for IM & PM motors
• Light load detection function for UPS
• Lift language (Hz, m/s, rpm, levelling speed...)

Regenerative solution
2 Frequency inverters
Type designation
400 V class
Specifications
Three-phase: CIMR-LC4F@ 0005 0006 0009 0015 0018 0024 0031 0039 0045 0060 0075 0091 0112 0150 0180 0216
Motor
kW*1
*1. Based on a standard 4-pole motor for maximum applicable motor output.
For HD setting 1.5 2.2 4.0 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55 75 90 110
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s Inverter capacity kVA*2
*2. Rated Motor Capacity is calculated with a rated output voltage of 220 V.
3. Carrier frequency can be increased up to 8 kHz while keeping this current rating. Higher carrier frequency settings require derating.
4. Carrier frequency can be increased up to 5 kHz while keeping this current rating. Higher carrier frequency settings require derating.
5. Assumes operation at rated output current. Input current rating varies depending on the power supply transformer, input reactor, wiring conditions, and
power supply impedance.
3.7 4.2 7 11.3 13.7 18.3 24 30 34 48 57 69 85 114 137 165
Rated output current (A) 4.83 5.53 9.23 14.83 183 243 313 393 453 603 753 913 1124 1504 1804 2164
Max. output voltage Three-phase 380 to 480 V (proportional to input voltage)
Max. output frequency 200 Hz (user-adjustable)
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
ly
Rated input voltage and frequency Three-phase 380 to 480 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Allowable voltage fluctuation -15% to 10%
Allowable frequency fluctuation +5%
Input Current (A)5 4.4 6 10.4 15 20 29 39 44 49 58 71 86 105 142 170 207
L1000A series
F: SIL3 STO built-in
Version
Enclosure type:
B: IP20
Voltage:
4:  Three-phase 400 VAC
C: European standard
specifications
Coating specs:
A: Standard
Rated output Current
Normal Duty
0005:  4.8 [A]
 ~
0216:  216 [A]
AC Drive
Option:
A3 Brake monitoring/DCP3
C I M R - L C 4 F 0 0 0 5 B A C - 9 1 3 0
L1000A 3
Common specifications
Specifications

L1000A 17
L1000A
Ordering information
Specifications Model
Voltage Heavy Duty Standard Special model (A3 Brake monitoring/DCP3)
400 V 1.5 kW 4.8 A CIMR-LC4F0005BAC CIMR-LC4F0005BAC-9130
2.2 kW 5.5 A CIMR-LC4F0006BAC CIMR-LC4F0006BAC-9130
4.0 kW 9.2 A CIMR-LC4F0009BAC CIMR-LC4F0009BAC-9130
5.5 kW 14.8 A CIMR-LC4F0015BAC CIMR-LC4F0015BAC-9130
7.5 kW 18 A CIMR-LC4F0018BAC CIMR-LC4F0018BAC-9130
11 kW 24 A CIMR-LC4F0024BAC CIMR-LC4F0024BAC-9130
15 kW 31 A CIMR-LC4F0031BAC CIMR-LC4F0031BAC-9130
18.5 kW 39 A CIMR-LC4F0039BAC CIMR-LC4F0039BAC-9130
22 kW 45 A CIMR-LC4F0045BAC CIMR-LC4F0045BAC-9130
30 kW 60 A CIMR-LC4F0060BAC CIMR-LC4F0060BAC-9130
37 kW 75 A CIMR-LC4F0075BAC CIMR-LC4F0075BAC-9130
45 kW 91 A CIMR-LC4F0091BAC CIMR-LC4F0091BAC-9130
55 kW 112 A CIMR-LC4F0112BAC CIMR-LC4F0112BAC-9130
75 kW 150 A CIMR-LC4F0150BAC CIMR-LC4F0150BAC-9130
90 kW 180 A CIMR-LC4F0180BAC CIMR-LC4F0180BAC-9130
110 kW 216 A CIMR-LC4F0216BAC CIMR-LC4F0216BAC-9130
MCCB
L1000A
Filter
AC Reactor